
(all varsity unless otherwise indicated)

School First Name Last Name Sport Work Number Cell Number E-mail 

Arise HS Matthew Linzner Boys Soccer 510-407-5347 matthew@arisehighschool.org

Arise HS Matthew Linzner Girls Soccer 510-407-5347 matthew@arisehighschool.org

Bay Area Tech Matthew Wienclawski Boys Basketball 415-710-2255 mwienclawski@baytechschool.org

CA Prep Javier Cabra Boys Basketball 510-486-8133 javier.cabra@aspirepublicschools.org

CA Prep Craig Rawe Boys Cross Country 704-718-3578 craig.rawe@aspirepublicschools.org

CA Prep Rachel Rice Boys Soccer 623-850-2749 Rachel.rice@aspirepublicschools.org

CA Prep Roy Bishop Girls Basketball 510-689-9278 mackaroyjr@gmail.com

CA Prep Craig Rawe Girls Cross Country 704-718-3578 craig.rawe@aspirepublicschools.org

CA Prep Rachel Rice Girls Soccer 623-850-2749 Rachel.rice@aspirepublicschools.org

CA Prep Raymond Fleming Girls Volleyball 510-486-8133 504-382-1694 rflem17@yahoo.com

Envision Academy Rob Thurman Boys Basketball 510-734-1339 icoach510@yahoo.com

Envision Academy Rob Thurman Boys Cross Country 510-734-1339 icoach510@yahoo.com

Envision Academy Edgar Paez Boys Soccer 510-418-6710 donquixote510@gmail.com

Envision Academy Jon Vinson Girls Basketball 510-776-5061 Jovins1@gmail.com

Envision Academy Rob Thurman Girls Cross Country 510-734-1339 icoach510@yahoo.com

Envision Academy Henry Lincoln Girls Soccer coach_henry@envisionacademy.org

Envision Academy Henry Lincoln Girls Volleyball 510-439-1702 coach_henry@envisionacademy.org

FAME Public Charter Khadir Salama Boys Basketball  510-677-2460 KhadirS@famecharter.org

FAME Public Charter Brian Mouton Girls Basketball 510-914-1348 Brianm@famecharter.org

FAME Public Charter Khadir Salama Girls Soccer  510-677-2460 KhadirS@famecharter.org

Golden State Prep Benton Schuttish Boys Basketball 415-308-0297 benton.schuttish@aspirepublicschools.org

Golden State Prep Jason Lenahan Boys Soccer 734-674-7825 Jason.Lenahan@aspirepublicschools.org

Golden State Prep Tamika West Girls Basketball 510-274-3050 tamika.west@aspirepublicschools.org

Golden State Prep Deanna Price Girls Volleyball 310-738-5343 Deanna.Price@aspirepublicschools.org

Impact Academy Hector Aponte Baseball 408-205-2221 hector.manuelaponte@gmail.com

Impact Academy Carlos Jimenez Boys Basketball 510-509-0995 c.jimenez2300@yahoo.com
Impact Academy Xavier Russell Girls Basketball 510-415-9120 xrussell25@gmail.com
Impact Academy TBA TBA Girls Soccer
Kipp San Lorenzo Jared Kushida Baseball 818-399-5874 jared.kushida@kippking.org
Kipp San Lorenzo Jose Caraballo Boys Basketball 510-290-4838 coachcaraballo@gmail.com
Kipp San Lorenzo Nilly Buchsbaum Boys Cross Country 510-529-9957 nilly.buchsbaum@kippking.org
Kipp San Lorenzo Joshua Kangas Boys Soccer 207-318-7234 Joshua.kangas@kippking.org
Kipp San Lorenzo Curt Goehring Girls Basketball 510-290-4838 Curt.Goehring@kippking.org
Kipp San Lorenzo Nilly Buchsbaum Girls Cross Country 510-529-9957 nilly.buchsbaum@kippking.org
Kipp San Lorenzo Joshua Kangas Girls Soccer 207-318-7234 Joshua.kangas@kippking.org
Lighthouse CC Mathew Williams Boys Basketball 510-798-2269 nhbcmat@yahoo.com
Lighthouse CC Mathew Williams Boys Soccer 510-798-2269 nhbcmat@yahoo.com
Lighthouse CC Christine Handte Girls Basketball 707-718-6114 handte13@yahoo.com
Lighthouse CC Christine Handte Girls Soccer 707-718-6114 handte13@yahoo.com
Lionel Wilson Prep Aijia Moore Boys Cross Country 510-635-7737 ahjia.moore@aspirepublicschools.org
Lionel Wilson Prep Francisco Santiago Boys Soccer 510-434-6776 santi.franco42908@gmail.com
Lionel Wilson Prep Aijia Moore Girls Cross Country 510-635-7737 ahjia.moore@aspirepublicschools.org
Lionel Wilson Prep Francisco Santiago Girls Soccer 510-434-6776 santi.franco42908@gmail.com
LPS-Hayward Jason Ryback Baseball 775-313-2982 510-274-3107 jryback@sbcglobal.net
LPS-Hayward Alex Moos Boys Basketball 831-435-9162 amoos@leadps.org
LPS-Hayward Crystal McLaughlin Girls Basketball 510-915-0127 Freezeice25@yahoo.com
LPS-Hayward Sylvester Kaar Boys Soccer 510-909-0620 skaar@leadps.org
LPS-Hayward Michael McCaffrey Girls Soccer 510-300-1340 805-729-7575 mmccaffrey@leadps.org
LPS-Hayward Maria Ibarra Girls Volleyball 510-861-1961 rlmjj2001@aol.com
LPS-Richmond Humberto Madrigal Baseball 510-478-3403 mgal2171@yahoo.com
LPS-Richmond Rudy Sharar Boys Basketball 206-795-6939 r.sharar@gmail.com
LPS-Richmond Maria Ruiz Boys Cross Country mruiz-tolento@leadps.org
LPS-Richmond Casey Rummel Boys Soccer 510-235-4520 619-300-1408 crummel@leadps.org
LPS-Richmond Lovella Sein-Colon Girls Basketball (510) 712-8361 ldscolon@yahoo.com
LPS-Richmond Maria Ruiz Boys Cross Country mruiz-tolento@leadps.org
LPS-Richmond Liliana Trujillo Girls Volleyball 503-513-1195 ltrujillo@leadps.org
Oakland Charter HS Matthew Caniglia Boys Soccer 510-893-8700 mcaniglia@amethodschools.org
Oakland Charter HS Matthew Caniglia Girls Soccer 510-893-8700 mcaniglia@amethodschools.org
Oakland Unity HS Archie Smith Baseball 510-482-1898 asmith@unityhigh.org
Oakland Unity HS Archie Smith Boys Basketball 510-482-1898 asmith@unityhigh.org
Oakland Unity HS Marcos Matos Boys Soccer 925-497-1221 marcosmatos@comcast.net
Oakland Unity HS Ashley Jackson Girls Basketball 510-987-6986 ajackson@abodeservices.org
Oakland Unity HS TBA TBA Girls Soccer
Oakland Unity HS Damon Grant Girls Volleyball 718-930-3683 dgrant@unityhigh.org
Silver Oak HS Alberto Figueroa Boys Basketball 510-370-3334 541-951-4599 alberto@silveroakmontessori.org 
Silver Oak HS Alberto Figueroa Girl's Soccer 510-370-3334 541-951-4599 alberto@silveroakmontessori.org 
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